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Abstract

This document is a normative text proposal on incorporating the PICS for the transmit power management (TPC) service in 11k. This follows the presentation [3] in the January 2004 11k session.

The PICS items proposed for the 11k PICS in the present document are identical in all aspects to the TPC sevice relevant entries in the 11h PICS.  At the January meeting it was commented that several porposed PICS items in the r0 version were purely regulatory items.  This has been corrected in this version. Specifically, the TPC PICS elements which are uniquely regulatory in nature and which are not needed to support the link measurement with the TPC requuest/response protocol have not been included in this version. The text proposal is edited with revision marks on top of 11k D0.12.
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Annex A - PICS

Change section A.4.11as follows:

A.4.11 Radio Resource Measurement extensions

Item
Protocol Capability
References
Status
Support

RRM1
Are the following Radio Resource Measurement capabilities supported?

Radio Measurement Capability 
7.3.1.4
M
Yes, No

RRM2


RRM2.1

RRM2.2
RRM2.3

RRM2.4
Action frame protocol for measurements

Measurement Request frame

Measurement Report frame
TPC Request frame

TPC Report frame
7.4


7.4.1.1, 7.3.2.19

7.4.1.2
7.4.1.3

7.4.1.4
M


M

M
M

M
Yes, No


Yes, No

Yes, No
Yes, No

Yes, No

RRM3



RRM3.1


RRM3.2

RRM3.3

RRM3.4

RRM3.5
General protocol for requesting and reporting of measurements


Parallel Measurements


Enable Measurement Requests

Enable Autonomous Report

Incapable Indication

Refused Indication
7.3.2.19, 7.3.2.20, 11.7, 11.7.6

7.3.2.19, 7.3.2.20

7.3.2.19, 11.7.6

7.3.2.19, 11.7.6

7.3.2.20

7.3.2.20
M



{TBD}


M

M

M

M
Yes, No



Yes, No


Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

RRM4

RRM4.1

RRM4.2

RRM4.3

RRM4.4

* RRM4.5

RRM4.6

RRM4.7
Beacon Measurement Type

Beacon Request

Active Scan mode

Passive Scan mode

Beacon table mode

Periodic  Measurement

Reporting Conditions

Beacon Report
11.7, 11.7.7.1

7.3.2.19.1

7.3.2.19.1

7.3.2.19.1

7.3.2.19.1

7.3.2.19.1

7.3.2.19.1

7.3.2.20.1
M

M

M

M

M

O

RRM4.5:M

M
Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No, N/A

Yes, No

* RRM5

RRM5.1

RRM5.2
Frame Measurement Type

Frame Request

Frame Report
11.7, 11.7.7.2

7.3.2.19.2

7.3.2.20.2
O

RRM5:M

RRM5:M
Yes, No

Yes, No, N/A

Yes, No, N/A

RRM6

RRM6.1

RRM6.2
Channel Load Measurement Type

Channel Load Request

Channel Load Report
11.7, 11.7.7.3

7.3.2.19.3

7.3.2.20.3
M

M

M
Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

* RRM7

RRM7.1

RRM7.2
Noise Histogram Measurement Type

Noise Histogram Request

Noise Histogram Report
11.7, 11.7.7.4

7.3.2.19.4

7.3.2.20.4
{TBD}

{TBD}

{TBD}
Yes, No

Yes, No, N/A

Yes, No, N/A

* RRM8

RRM8.1

RRM8.2
Hidden Node Measurement Type

Hidden Node Request

Hidden Node Report
11.7, 11.7.7.5

7.3.2.19.5

7.3.2.20.5
O

RRM8:M

RRM8:M
Yes, No

Yes, No, N/A

Yes, No, N/A

* RRM9


RRM9.1

RRM9.2
Medium Sensing Time Histogram Measurement Type

Medium Sensing Time Histogram Request

Medium Sensing Time Histogram Report
11.7, 11.7.7.6


7.3.2.19.6


7.3.2.20.6
O


RRM9:M


RRM9:M
Yes, No


Yes, No, N/A


Yes, No, N/A

RRM10

RRM10.1

RRM10.2
STA Statistics Measurement Type

STA Statistics Request

STA Statistics Report
11.7, 11.7.7.7

7.3.2.19.7

7.3.2.20.7
M

M

M
Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

RRM11
AP Channel Report
7.3.2.9, 7.3.2.21
CF1:M
Yes, No, N/A

RRM12
Action Frame Protocol for Site Reports

Site Report Request

Site Report Response
7.4

7.4.1.3

7.4.1.4, 7.3.2.22
M

M

M
Yes, No

Yes, No

Yes, No

RRM13
Site Report Procedure
11.8.1, 11.8.2
M
Yes, No

RRM14
Disassociation Imminent
7.4.1.5
CF1:O
Yes, No, N/A

RRM15
RCPI Measurement

RCPI Measurement for DSSS PHY at 2.4GHz

RCPI Measurement for OFDM PHY at 5GHz

RCPI Measurement for HR DSSS PHY at 2.4GHz
15.4.8.5


17.3.10.6


18.4.8.5
CF4: M


CF6: M


CF7: M
Yes, No, N/A


Yes, No, N/A


Yes, No, N/A

RRM16

RRM16.1

RRM16.2
Management Information Base

Dot11peerStatsTable

AP Service Load
Annex D

Annex D
CF1:M

CF1:M
Yes, No

Yes, No

RRM17
Country, Power Constraint and Transmit Power Control (TPC) Report elements included in Beacon and Probe Reponse frames
7.2.3.1, 7.2.3.9, 7.3.2.9, 7.3.2.13, 7.2.3.16
M
Yes, No

RRM18
Power Capability elements in Association and Reassociation frames
7.2.3.4, 7.2.3.5, 11.6.1
M
Yes, No

RRM23

RRM23.1
RRM23.2
Adaptation of transmit power

TPC Report in Beacon and Probe Response frames
Dynamic transmit power adaptation
11.5.4

11.5.4
CF1:M

CF2:O
Yes, No

Yes, No
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